ENGLISH
2
The Unica full extension concealed runner combines Smove decelerated closing action with both traditional
opening and Push self-opening for handle-less furniture. The fully integrated operating system is completely mechanical and therefore does
not require a power source.
The runner is available in two versions:
- fixed to the drawer by locating pin (see page 20)
- fixed to the drawer by clip (see page 22)

 - length from 450 to 500 mm = 280 pairs
Example:
Part number composition - runners
BASIC PART NUMBER
ARTICLE VERSIONS:
80 = Unica
PACKING:
0 = industrial
FIXING ON CABINET SIDE:
0 = to be screw fixed
RUNNER LENGTH (in mm)
ARTICLE (ex. 652)
Clip part number 1 0 710 00 010 1 0 0
Clip part number 1 0 750 00 010 1 0 0
Packing = 100 pairs
18
6
 60
20 +1
0
9 - 11
ø7
X
Max. 16
ø7
9,5
17
33
6
60
21X - 41 +1
0
Min. 5
12
30,5
42,5
Full-extension runner system fixed to the drawer by locating pin.
The Push self-opening system for handle-less drawers is fully
integrated into the runner.
A slight pressure on the drawer frontal is sufficient for the
drawer to self-open.
The Smove decelerated closing action is also fully integrated
into the runner.
Product features
- Safety system that secures the drawer to the runner.
- Drawer height adjustment +3 mm and depth adjustment ±2 mm.
- The drawer is maintained parallel with the cabinet side during opening.
- Drawer fixing without screws.
- Finish: bright zinc-plated.
Dimensions
6528 - concealed runner
19
Part number